

NOMINATION COMMITTEE IN INTRUM

The Chairman of the Board is assigned to convene a Nomination Committee for the Annual General Meeting 2025, consisting of representatives of the largest shareholders of the company, based on the number of votes held by the end of August.

After contacts with the company's shareholders, the following members have been appointed:

- Robert Furuhjelm, appointed by Cidron 1748 Sarl / Nordic Capital
- Anders Oscarsson, appointed by AMF and AMF Fonder
- Helen Fasth Gillstedt, appointed by Handelsbanken Fonder
- Lennart Laurén, representing his own holdings

The tasks of the Nomination Committee and the guidelines for the appointment of its members are available on the company's website, **www.intrum.com**.

Shareholders are welcome to submit proposals to the Nomination Committee no later than on 22 November 2024 by e-mail to **agm@intrum.com**.

The Nomination Committee's proposals will be presented in the notice for the Annual General Meeting 2025 and on the company's website.

For further information, please contact:

Niklas Lundquist, Chief Legal Officer +46 70 588 93 30 niklas.lundquist@intrum.com

Anna Fall, Chief Brand & Communications Officer +46 70 996 98 21

anna.fall@intrum.com

About Intrum

Intrum is the industry-leading provider of Credit Management Services with a presence in 20 markets in Europe. By helping companies to get paid and supporting people with their late payments, Intrum leads the way to a sound economy and plays a critical role in society at large. Intrum has circa 10,000 dedicated professionals who serve around 80,000 companies across Europe. In 2023, income amounted to SEK 20.0 billion. Intrum is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and publicly listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm exchange. For more information, please visit **www.intrum.com**.